TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.07/03/25 v.2
SZ3KASMC Series
Automotive, Surface Mount 3000 W in DO-214AB
The SZ3KASMC series is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from high voltage, high energy transients. They have

Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
 IR @ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
Uni Bi
Min Max
SZ3KASMC5.0AT3G 3DE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 326.1 100 x
SZ3KASMC6.0AT3G 3DG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 291.3 100 x
SZ3KASMC6.5AT3G 3DK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 267.9 80 x
SZ3KASMC7.0AT3G 3DL 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 250.0 80 x
SZ3KASMC7.5AT3G 3DP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 232.6 50 x
SZ3KASMC8.0AT3G 3DR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 220.6 10 x
SZ3KASMC8.5AT3G 3DS 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 208.4 10 x
SZ3KASMC9.0AT3G 3DV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 194.8 5 x
SZ3KASMC10AT3G SZ3KASMC10CAT3G 3DX 3DXC 10 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 176.5 5 x
SZ3KASMC11AT3G SZ3KASMC11CAT3G 3DZ 3DZC 11 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 164.8 5 x
SZ3KASMC12AT3G SZ3KASMC12CAT3G 3EE 3EEC 12 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 150.8 2 x
SZ3KASMC13AT3G SZ3KASMC13CAT3G 3EG 3EGC 13 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 139.5 2 x
SZ3KASMC14AT3G SZ3KASMC14CAT3G 3EK 3EKC 14 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 129.3 1 x
SZ3KASMC15AT3G SZ3KASMC15CAT3G 3EM 3EMC 15 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 123.0 1 x
SZ3KASMC16AT3G SZ3KASMC16CAT3G 3EP 3EPC 16 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 115.4 1 x
SZ3KASMC17AT3G SZ3KASMC17CAT3G 3ER 3ERC 17 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 108.7 1 x
SZ3KASMC18AT3G SZ3KASMC18CAT3G 3ET 3ETC 18 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 102.8 1 x
SZ3KASMC20AT3G SZ3KASMC20CAT3G 3EV 3EVC 20 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 92.6 1 x
SZ3KASMC22AT3G SZ3KASMC22CAT3G 3EX 3EXC 22 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 84.5 1 x
SZ3KASMC24AT3G SZ3KASMC24CAT3G 3EZ 3EZC 24 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 77.1 1 x
SZ3KASMC26AT3G SZ3KASMC26CAT3G 3FE 3FEC 26 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 71.3 1 x
SZ3KASMC28AT3G SZ3KASMC28CAT3G EFG 3FGC 28 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 66.1 1 x
SZ3KASMC30AT3G SZ3KASMC30CAT3G 3FK 3FKC 30 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 62.0 1 x
SZ3KASMC33AT3G SZ3KASMC33CAT3G 3FM 3FMC 33 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 56.3 1 x
SZ3KASMC36AT3G SZ3KASMC36CAT3G 3FP 3FPC 36 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 51.7 1 x
SZ3KASMC40AT3G SZ3KASMC40CAT3G 3FR 3FRC 40 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 46.5 1 x
SZ3KASMC43AT3G SZ3KASMC43CAT3G 3FT 3FTC 43 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 43.2 1 x
SZ3KASMC45AT3G SZ3KASMC45CAT3G 3FV 3FVC 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 41.3 1 x
SZ3KASMC48AT3G SZ3KASMC48CAT3G 3FX 3FXC 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 38.8 1 x
SZ3KASMC51AT3G SZ3KASMC51CAT3G 3FZ 3FZC 51 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 36.4 1 x
SZ3KASMC54AT3G SZ3KASMC54CAT3G 3GE 3GEC 54 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 34.4 1 x
SZ3KASMC58AT3G SZ3KASMC58CAT3G 3GG 3GGC 58 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 32.1 1 x
SZ3KASMC60AT3G SZ3KASMC60CAT3G 3GK 3GKC 60 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 31.0 1 x
SZ3KASMC64AT3G SZ3KASMC64CAT3G 3GM 3GMC 64 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 29.2 1 x
SZ3KASMC70AT3G SZ3KASMC70CAT3G 3GP 3GPC 70 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 26.6 1 x
SZ3KASMC75AT3G SZ3KASMC75CAT3G 3GR 3GRC 75 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 24.8 1 x
SZ3KASMC78AT3G SZ3KASMC78CAT3G 3GT 3GTC 78 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 23.8 1 x
Electrical Characteristics
5. A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the maximum working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than the DC or continuous peak operating
voltage level.
6. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25 °C.